ABACUS 100
ANALOG SUBSCRIBER GENERATOR
SPIRENT ABACUS
The Abacus™ 100 Analog Subscriber Generator provides high density analog subscriber
generation functionality for FTTP, PON, VoDSL and VoIP testing on an integrated single platform.
APPLICATIONS
VoIP Convergence
•	 A single user interface with synchronized Abacus 100 Analog

•	 DC component: 0 VDC to ±105 VDC
•	 Go off hook: after programmable number of rings
ORDERING INFORMATION
•	 Abacus 100 Analog Subscriber Generator with 100 Analog
FXO ports. Base model includes AC Impedance - 600 ohm,
PSQM, PSQM+ voice quality measurements, PSQM to MOS
conversion and multi-system functionality. (P/N A-100)
Multi-System Functionality
The multi-system functionality is included with Abacus 100,
but the multi-system/distributed testing options SWF-3210 on
Abacus 5000 and SWF-3510 on any Abacus 50 systems must be
enabled when using Abacus 100 with any other Abacus 5000,
or Abacus 50 systems.
Firmware Options
•	 AC Impedance - 900 ohm (P/N SWF-0101)
•	 AC Impedance - Complex (P/N SWF-0102)
•	 PESQ (P/N SWF-0106)
•	 T.30 Fax up to V.17 (P/N SWF-0107)
•	 V.34 Analog Data Modem (P/N SWF-0108)
•	 Echo Measurements (P/N SWF-0110)
•	 Feature Testing (P/N SWF-0111)
•	 Analog synchronized channels (PN/SWF-0112)
•	 Scripting for Voice Pattern Matching (P/N SWF-0113)
Accessories
•	 Telco cable, 50 pin male to 50 pin male,
2 m (6 ft) (P/N 90-01172)
•	 Telco cable, 50 pin female to 50 pin male,